6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4

Town of Amherst, NH

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2017
6:30 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC HEARING, Regulating Traffic - NH RSA 31:39
Broadway
Citizen’s Forum

7 Jennifer Lane Abatement

Town Administrator
Fourth of July Celebration Recognition of VVolunteers
Police Officers’ Appointments
Communications Capital Reserve Fund Request
Unanticipated Revenue - Recreation
Stump Grinding & Land Clearing Bid - Recreation
Town Commons Use Request - Historical Society
New Hire - AFR

Approvals
Assessing
Payroll
Accounts Payable
Previous Meeting Minutes -
June 26, 2017 Non-Public Session
June 26, 2017 Public Meeting

New/Old Business

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING: July 24, 2017

BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:15PM

7:45 PM

8:15PM

8:30 PM



