

## Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street MONDAY, JULY 10, 2017 <u>6:30 PM</u>

1.		Call to Order	6:30 PM
2.		Pledge of Allegiance	6:30 PM
3.		PUBLIC HEARING, Regulating Traffic - NH RSA 31:39 Broadway	6:30 PM
4.		Citizen's Forum	7:00 PM
5.		7 Jennifer Lane Abatement	7:15 PM
6.		Town Administrator	7:45 PM
	6.1	Fourth of July Celebration Recognition of Volunteers	
	6.2	Police Officers' Appointments	
	6.3	Communications Capital Reserve Fund Request	
	6.4	Unanticipated Revenue - Recreation	
	6.5	Stump Grinding & Land Clearing Bid - Recreation	
	6.6	<b>Town Commons Use Request - Historical Society</b>	
	<b>6.7</b>	New Hire - AFR	
7.		Approvals	8:15 PM
	<b>7.1</b>	Assessing	
	7.2	Payroll	
	7.3	Accounts Payable	
	<b>7.4</b>	<b>Previous Meeting Minutes -</b>	
		June 26, 2017 Non-Public Session	
		June 26, 2017 Public Meeting	
8.		New/Old Business	8:30 PM

**ADJOURNMENT** 

**NEXT MEETING: July 24, 2017**